HDS 5915 Amplifi ed pressure sensor
FEATURES
•  With digital output I2C
•  Calibrated and temperature compensated
pressure sensor with digital output I2C
•  Differential / relative, bidirectional
differential and absolute (barometric) versions
•  Digital output for pressure and temperature

Ihr kompetenter Partner
für die Sensorik
Datenblatt
PRESSURE RANGES
Sensor type (code) Pressure type Pressure
range in mbar
Burst
pressure1) in bar
Pressure
range in PSI
Burst
pressure1)
in PSI
Ultra low pressure
HDS 5915-0005-D differential / relative 0 … 5 >0.35 0 … 0.0725 >5
HDS 5915-0010-D differential / relative 0 … 10 >0.35 0 … 0.145 >5
HDS 5915-0005-D-B bidirectional differential -5 / +5 >0.35 -0.0725 … +0.0725 >5
HDS 5915-0010-D-B bidirectional differential -10 / +10 >0.35 -0.145 … +0.145 >5
Low pressure
HDS 5915-0020-D differential / relative 0 … 20 > 0.5 0… 0.290 > 7.5
HDS 5915-0050-D differential / relative 0 … 50 > 1 0 … 0.725 > 15
HDS 5915-0100-D differential / relative 0 … 100 > 1 0 … 1.450 > 15
HDS 5915-0020-D-B bidirectional differential -20 … +20 > 0.5 -0.290 … +0.290 > 7.5
HDS 5915-0050-D-B bidirectional differential -50 … +50 > 1 -0.725 … +0.725 > 15
HDS 5915-0100-D-B bidirectional differential -100 … +100 > 1 -1.450 … +1.450 > 15
Standard pressure
HDS 5915-0200-D differential / relative 0 … 200 5 0 … 2.901 72
HDS 5915-0350-D differential / relative 0 … 350 5 0 … 5.076 72
HDS 5915-1000-D differential / relative 0 … 1000 5 0 … 14.50 72
HDS 5915-2000-D differential / relative 0 … 2000 16 0 … 29.01 232
HDS 5915-4000-D differential / relative 0 … 4000 16 0 … 58.02 232
HDS 5915-7000-D differential / relative 0 … 7000 16 0 … 101.5 232
HDS 5915-10000-D differential / relative 0 … 10000 16 0 … 145.0 232
HDS 5915-0200-D-B bidirectional differential -200 … +200 5 -2.901 … +2.901 72
HDS 5915-0350-D-B bidirectional differential -350 … +350 5 -5.076 … +5.076 72
HDS 5915-1000-D-B bidirectional differential -1000 … +1000 5 -14.50 … +14.50 72
HDS 5915-1000-A absolute 0 … 1000 5 0 … 14.5 72
HDS 5915-1200-B barometric 700 … 1200 5 10.88 … 17.4 72
Table 1: HDS 5915 standard pressure ranges (other ranges on request)
HDS 5915 Amplified pressure sensor
HJK Sensoren + Systeme	 Telefon	 +49 (0)8233-77 963-0	 Geschäftsführer : Hans-Jürgen Kaiser	 Änderungen, die der Verbesserung des	 Seite 2 / 12
GmbH & Co. KG	 Telefax	 +49 (0)8233-77 963-11	 USt-IdNr. DE 201 253 264 	 Produktes dienen, bleiben vorbehalten.	 Stand 11/2016